

## **Board of Directors**

PRESIDENT **Barbara Pappas** Cobra Oil & Gas Corp.

PRESIDENT ELECT Wendy Sparks Carl E Gungoll Exploration

SECRETARY Jamie Sabata Gardner Cryogenics

TREASURER **Kathy Martin** Acadian Ambulance Service, Inc.

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT **Philana Thompson** Merrion Oil & Gas Corp.

PARLIAMENTARIAN Judi Adams

CENTRAL REGION DIRECTOR Val Williams

NORTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR Kelli Hiltbrand Sutton Pump & Supply

SOUTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR Susan Miller

WEST REGION DIRECTOR **Esther Greyeyes** Merrion Oil & Gas Corp. Helen Trujillo Public Relations Committee Chair 702 Deer Dancer Aztec, NM 87410 Office 505-564-7801 Cell 505-330-2593 Email: <u>htrujillo@rlbayless.com</u>

May 23, 2023

The **Public Relations Committee** is very excited to grant awards to those who have served Desk and Derrick and the industries. This is a call for nominations! These awards are:

- **Distinguished Service Award** the Association may present this award to individuals in recognition of outstanding service to the Petroleum, Energy and Allied Industries and/or the Association.
- **Special Achievement Award** This may be granted to a club, club member or a committee within the Association of Desk and Derrick Clubs.

These awards are not only for individuals, but also clubs who have been working on a project that is educational. **The Deadline is July 1, 2023, 6:00 PM MST**.

If you have any questions concerning the awards, please feel free to contact myself or one of your Region Representatives.

This is a great opportunity for clubs to showcase themselves at industry related expos. If your club does have an exhibit and would like to share with the membership, please send us the information and we will make sure is reaches our members.

Region Representatives for 2023 are as follows:

Central Region	Pat Blanford	pat.blanford@sbcglobal.net
Northeast Region	Kelli Hiltbrand	northeastrd2023@gmail.com
Southeast Region	Angie Corvers	<u>ancorvers@cox.net</u>
West Region	Natalie Bright	<u>natalie@sunlightexp.com</u>

On behalf of the Regional Representatives and myself, we thank you!

Helen Trujillo

Mo

ADDC Public Relations Chair